
PULL THIS STRIP TO EXPOSE ADHESIVE

2026 SIERRA 2500 4WD CREW CAB
PRO

EXTERIOR: SUMMIT WHITE
INTERIOR: JET BLACK

ENGINE: 6.6L V8, GASOLINE
TRANS: 10-SPEED AUTO

Visit us at www.gmc.com

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
ITEMS FEATURED BELOW ARE INCLUDED AT NO EXTRA CHARGE IN
THE STANDARD VEHICLE PRICE SHOWN

OWNER BENEFITS
• 3 YEAR / 36,000 MILE*
  BUMPER-TO-BUMPER
  LIMITED WARRANTY
• 5 YEAR / 60,000 MILE*
  POWERTRAIN LIMITED WARRANTY,
  ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE &
  COURTESY TRANSPORTATION
• FIRST MAINTENANCE VISIT
  *WHICHEVER COMES FIRST
  *SEE GMC.COM OR DEALER
  FOR TERMS, DETAILS & LIMITS

SAFETY & SECURITY
• FORWARD COLLISION ALERT
• FOLLOWING DISTANCE INDICATOR
• FRONT PEDESTRIAN BRAKING
• INTELLIBEAM
• LANE DEPARTURE WARNING
• BUCKLE TO DRIVE

• AUTOMATIC EMERGENCY BRAKING
• REAR VISION CAMERA
• TEEN DRIVER MODE

PERFORMANCE & MECHANICAL
• CRUISE CONTROL
• AUTO LOCKING REAR DIFF
• 2SPD ELECTRONIC TRANSFER CASE
• 170 AMP ALTERNATOR
• HEAVY-DUTY AIR CLEANER
• STABILITRAK W/ TRAILER SWAY
  CONTROL & HILL START ASSIST
• TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING
  WITH TIRE FILL ALERT
• BRAKE PAD MONITORING
• TRAILER BRAKE CONTROLLER
• TRAILERING PACKAGE

CONNECTIVITY & TECHNOLOGY
• GMC INFOTAINMENT SYSTEM
  7" DIAG. COLOR TOUCHSCREEN
  ADDITIONAL FEATURES FOR
  COMPATIBLE PHONES INCLUDE:
  BLUETOOTH AUDIO STREAMING,

  WIRELESS APPLE CARPLAY
  AND ANDROID AUTO CAPABLE
• 8 YEARS ONSTAR BASICS
SEE ONSTAR.COM FOR TERMS
• REAR SEAT REMINDER

INTERIOR
• AIR CONDITIONING
• REAR HVAC VENTS
• POWER WINDOWS
• POWER DOOR LOCKS
• FRONT 40/20/40 BENCH SEATS
  WITH CENTER ARMREST STORAGE
• 60/40 REAR FOLDING BENCH SEAT
• RUBBERIZED-VINYL FLOOR
  COVERING

EXTERIOR
• CORNERSTEP REAR BUMPER
• FRONT RECOVERY HOOKS
• CHROME FRONT & REAR BUMPERS
• HEADLAMPS, ANIMATED LED
  PROJECTORS

MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE

STANDARD VEHICLE PRICE $53,200.00

OPTIONS & PRICING

OPTIONS INSTALLED BY THE MANUFACTURER (MAY REPLACE
STANDARD EQUIPMENT SHOWN)

1SA PRO SAFETY PLUS PACKAGE 1,320.00
• FRONT AND REAR PARK ASSIST
• LANE CHANGE ALERT WITH SIDE
  BLIND ZONE ALERT
• REAR CROSS TRAFFIC ALERT
• TRAILERING MIRRORS, HEATED
GOOSENECK/5TH WHEEL PACKAGE: 1,090.00
• STAMPED BED HOLES W/CAPS
• 7-PIN TRAILER HARNESS
• SPRAY-ON BEDLINER
CONVENIENCE PACKAGE 700.00
• EZ LIFT POWER LOCK AND
  RELEASE TAILGATE
• TINTED GLASS
• LED CARGO BED LIGHTING
• REAR-WINDOW DEFOGGER

X31 OFF-ROAD PACKAGE 525.00
• HILL DESCENT CONTROL
• SKID PLATES
• ALL TERRAIN TIRES
• OFF-ROAD SUSPENSION
• X31 HARD BADGE
HITCH PACKAGE 375.00
(DEALER INSTALLED)
17" MACHINED ALUM WHEELS 350.00
120 VOLT POWER OUTLET 225.00
IN INSTRUMENT PANEL
CARGO BED
LED ROOF MARKER LAMPS 55.00
REAR AXLE - 3.73 RATIO INC.
GVWR, 10,450 LBS. (4740 KG) INC.

TOTAL OPTIONS $4,640.00
TOTAL VEHICLE & OPTIONS $57,840.00
DESTINATION CHARGE 2,595.00

TOTAL VEHICLE PRICE* $60,435.00

Gasoline Vehicle

 
 
 

Better drives start with OnStar
®

Learn more at onstar.com, or scan the QR code

onstar.com/privacy

Activate today

This label has been applied
pursuant to Federal law – Do not
remove prior to delivery to the
ultimate purchaser. *Includes
Manufacturer's Recommended
Pre–Delivery Service. Does not
include dealer installed options
and accessories not listed above,
local taxes or license fees.
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REISSUE

DEALER TO WHOM DELIVERED

PARIS CHEVROLET GMC                
1915 N MAIN                         
PARIS, TX 75460-2116                   

  
           

           

{"maker":"GMC", "model_year":"2026", "mmc_code":" TK20743", "vin":"1GT4ULE76TF197612", "sitedealer_code":" 47580", "sell_source": "48", "order_number": "FRQS07", "creation_date":"12/20/2025", "Options":["AED", "AEQ", "AKO", "AL0", "AQQ", "AU3", "AVI", "AXG", "AXK", "AY0", "AZ3", "A2S", "A68", "A7E", "BG9", "BTM", "BWN", "B26", "CGN", "CMD", "CMT", "CPL", "CTT", "C49", "C59", "C67", "DD8", "DNS", "DWI", "D72", "EF7", "E63", "FE9", "FJW", "F48", "GAZ", "GEX", "GFF", "GT4", "G80", "H0U", "IOR", "IVN", "JBP", "JGD",
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